# CH \$440.00 460419

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paradigm Sciences Ltd.		12/01/2017	Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emerson Paradigm Holding LLC
Street Address:	820 Gessner Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4604199	3D CANVAS
Registration Number:	4856534	ADVANCED SCIENCE FOR EVERYONE
Serial Number:	87433396	DNNA (DEMOCRATIC NEURAL NETWORK ASSOCIAT
Registration Number:	4115259	EARTHSTUDY 360
Registration Number:	3672183	EPOS
Registration Number:	3743868	FASTVEL
Registration Number:	3675803	GEOSTEER
Registration Number:	3647011	OPENGEO
Registration Number:	3672182	OPSLINK
Registration Number:	3939446	PARADIGM
Registration Number:	3654070	SEISEARTH
Registration Number:	3743869	SEISFACIES
Registration Number:	3939447	
Registration Number:	3570560	SKUA
Registration Number:	3790019	STRATEARTH
Registration Number:	3320288	SYSDRILL
Registration Number:	3738969	UVT TRANSFORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0339

900442041

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6468780800

Email: tm-uspto@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Zion

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th FL

Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Zion
SIGNATURE:	/JZ/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018

### **Total Attachments: 15**

source=Sciences to Emerson#page1.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page2.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page3.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page4.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page5.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page6.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page7.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page8.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page9.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page10.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page11.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page12.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page13.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page13.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page14.tif
source=Sciences to Emerson#page15.tif

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into on December 1, 2017 by and between Paradigm Sciences Ltd., an exempted company incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands ("PDGM Sciences" or "Assignor"), and Emerson Paradigm Holding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") (Assignor and Assignee are each hereinafter referred to as a "Party," and collectively, as the "Parties"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor and Emerson Electric Co. have entered into that certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 16, 2017 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which, on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, Assignor agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Emerson Electric Co. (or its designee) at the Closing all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Asset Seller Owned Intellectual Property Rights, including those listed on Attachment A (the "Assigned IP Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and accept all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP Assets, and Assignor wishes to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of such right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth in this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Transfer of Assigned IP Assets. Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee does hereby acquire and accept, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP Assets (including, for the avoidance of doubt, all goodwill associated therewith) throughout the universe and all rights corresponding thereto, free and clear of all Liens, together with all income, royalties or payments now or hereafter due or payable in relation to the Assigned IP Assets, and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, common law rights, and remedies relating thereto throughout the world, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's rights to: (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions of the Assigned IP Assets, (b) claim priority under United States law or international convention with respect to the Assigned IP Assets, (c) sue, counterclaim and otherwise bring actions and recover damages and payments for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution or other violation of the Assigned IP Assets, and (d) grant licenses or other interests in or to the Assigned IP Assets.
- 2. Subject to Purchase Agreement. Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants, indemnities, limitations and other terms contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the fullest extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- **3.** Authorization. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the (a) Register of Copyrights of the United States, and the corresponding entity or agency in any applicable foreign country, to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the copyrights included in the Assigned IP Assets (including those listed on Attachment A), and (b) Commissioners for Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entity or agency in any applicable foreign country, to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and trademarks included in the Assigned IP Assets (including those listed on Attachment A).

- 4. Electronic Transfer, Transfer Forms. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's cost, to promptly transfer the domain names and social media accounts or identifiers included in the Assigned IP Assets (including those listed on <a href="Attachment A">Attachment A</a>) electronically from Assignor's account, as applicable, to Assignee's account (such that Assignee will be listed as the registrant of such domain names in the WHOIS database) and Assignor shall deliver all passwords, authorization codes or similar information necessary to transfer to Assignee all such domain names and social media accounts or identifiers.
- 5. Further Assurances. Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee to execute and deliver to Assignee and any successors or assigns of Assignee at Assignee's cost such other and further instruments of sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery and all such further assurances, notices, releases, acquittances and other documents, consents and waivers as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee or any such successors or assigns in order to put them in possession of or vest in them or confirm, evidence, perfect, maintain, enforce or protect their title to and right to use and enjoy the Assigned IP Assets, including, without limitation, all documents necessary to record in the name of Assignee the assignment of the patents and trademarks included in the Assigned IP Assets with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the copyrights included in the Assigned IP Assets with the United States Copyright Office and, with respect to any equivalent foreign rights, with any other appropriate foreign or international office or registrar, and any transfer documents required by a domain name registrar or social media website.
- **6. Miscellaneous**. This Assignment shall be subject to all applicable provisions of Article 10 of the Purchase Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and year first above written but effective as of the Closing Date.

PARADIGM SCIENCES LTD.

By:

Name: Jason Brownlee

Title: Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and year first above written but effective as of the Closing Date.

PARADIGM SCIENCES LTD.
By:
Name: Title:
EMERSON PARADIGM HOLDING LLC
By: Name: David Chan
Title: President

## Attachment A Patents

App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	File Status	Title	Owner
09/169,403	09-Oct-98	6055482	25-Apr-00	Registered	METHOD OF SEISMIC SIGNAL PROCESSING	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.
12/791,370	01-Jun-10	8600708	03-Dec-13	Registered	Geological Uncertainty	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
14/059,099	21-Oct-13	9053570	09-Jun-15	Registered	Geological Uncertainty	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
14/065,713	29-Oct-13	9052413	09-Jun-15	Registered	Geological Uncertainty	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
14/605,152	26-Jan-15	9395466	19-Jul-16	Registered	GEOLOGICAL UNCERTAINTY	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
15/203,633	06-Jul-16			Pending	GEOLOGICAL UNCERTAINTY	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
14153635.9	03-Feb-14			Pending	UVT-TRANSFORM	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
12/791,352	01-Jun-10	8711140	29-Apr-14	Registered	UVT-transform	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
13/836,502	15-Mar-13	9418182	16-Aug-16	Registered	UVT-TRANSFORM	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
14/189,505	25-Feb-14	9229130	05-Jan-16	Registered	UVT-transform	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
14/987,158	04-Jan-16	9524590	20-Dec-16	Registered	UVT-transform	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET

App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	File Status	Title	Owner
15/205,281	08-Jul-16			Pending	UVT-TRANSFORM	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
13/862,680	15-Apr-13	9536022	03-Jan-17	Registered	MODELING FAULTS	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. Jean-Laurent MALLET
15/299,566	21-Oct-16			Pending	Modeling Faults	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. Jean-Laurent MALLET
12/909,981	22-Oct-10	8743115	03-Jun-14	Registered	FLATTEN SEISMIC CUBES	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. Jean-Laurent MALLET
14/260,760	24-Apr-14	9142059	22-Sep-15	Registered	FLATTEN SEISMIC CUBES	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. Jean-Laurent MALLET
14/860,084	21-Sep-15	9355494	31-May-16	Registered	FLATTEN SEISMIC CUBES	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. , Jean-Laurent MALLET
15/166,438	27-May-16	97280083	8-Aug-17	Registered	FLATTEN SEISMIC CUBES	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. Jean-Laurent MALLET
15/669,454	04-Aug-17			Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COORDINATED EDITING OF SEISMIC DATA IN DUAL MODEL	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. , Jean-Laurent MALLET
13/458,264	27-Apr-12			Pending	GENERATING A HEXAHEDRON- DOMINANT GRID	Paradigm Sciences Ltd
13/461,361	01-May-12	9759826	12-Sep-17	Registered	IMPLICIT MODEL OF GEOLOGICAL HORIZONS	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
EP14160099.	14-Mar-14			Pending	BUILD SEDIMENTARY ATTRIBUTES	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. Jean-Laurent MALLET
14/211,744	14-Mar-14	9477010	25-Oct-16	Registered	BUILD SEDIMENTARY ATTRIBUTES	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
15/271,389	21-Sep-16			Pending	BUILD SEDIMENTARY ATTRIBUTES	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. Jean-Laurent MALLET

App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	File Status	Title	Owner
14190901	29-Oct-14			Pending	MULTI-SCALE MESHING FOR GEOLOGIC TIME MODELING	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.
14/526,844	29-Oct-14			Pending	MULTI-SCALE MESHING FOR GEOLOGIC TIME	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.
EP15160901.	25-Mar-15			Pending	MODELING FRACTURE NETWORKS IN RESERVOIR VOL. FROM	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.
14/485,018	12-Sep-14			Pending	MODELING FRACTURE NETWORKS IN RESERVOIR VOL. FROM	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.
EP16174160.	13-Jun-16			Pending	GEOLOGICAL-TIME REFINEMENT	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent Mallet
14/743,118	18-Jun-15	9690002	42913	Registered	GEOLOGICAL-TIME REFINEMENT	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
15/631,368	23-Jun-17			Pending	DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GEOLOGICAL-TIME REFINEMENT	Paradigm Sciences Ltd. / Jean-Laurent MALLET
15/295,009	17-Oct-16			Pending	GEOLOG	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.
EP16201674.	01-Dec-16			Pending	GPGRID	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.
14/757,839	23-Dec-15			Pending	GPGRID	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.
EP17189692.	06-Sep-17			Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EDITING GEOLOGICAL MODELS BY SWITCHING BETWEEN VOLUME-BASED MODELS AND SURFACE-BASED STRUCTURAL MODELS AUGMENTED WITH STRATIGRAPHIC FIBER BUNDLES	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.

2D CANKIAS	Trademark		12/795494	15/600,485	15/262,124	14/260,778	14/046,327	12/663,326	2009148778	8770278.3	20088001908 8.4	App. No.
×	ark		7-June-10	19-May-17	12-Sep-16	24-Apr-14	04-Oct-13	07-Dec-09	06-Jun-08	06-Jun-08	06-Jun-08	App. Date
86016613	App.No.		8635052		9658355	9449422	8744134	8582825	2497152	EP2160631	ZL20088001 9088.4	Reg. No.
22-Inl-13   460	App. Date   F		7- June -10		23-May-17	20-Sep-16	03-Jun-14	12-Nov-13	27-Oct-13	01-Mar-17	12-Dec-12	Reg. Date
4604199 1	Reg. No. R	Trademarks	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	File Status
16-Sep-14 United States	Reg Date Country	arks	Method and Apparatus for transforming a stratigraphic grid	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING FULL AZIMUT ANGL	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING FULL AZIMUT ANGL	DISPLAYING FULL AZIMUTH ANGLE DOMAIN IMAGE DATA	DISPLAYING FULL ANGLE-WIDE EYE	DISPLAYING FULL ANGLE-WIDE EYE	DISPLAYING FULL , ANGLE-WIDE EYE	DISPLAYING FULL ANGLE-WIDE EYE	DISPLAYING FULL ANGLE-WIDE EYE	Title
	ñ		for aphic grid	OD FOR AZIMUTH	OD FOR AZIMUTH	AZIMUTH AGE DATA	AZIMUTH	AZIMUTH	AZIMUTH	AZIMUTH	AZIMUTH	
Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Owner		Paradigm Sciences Ltd. Jean-Laurent MALLET	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Owner
Registered	Status		nces Ltd. / MALLET	nces Ltd.	nces Ltd.	nces Ltd.	nces Ltd.	nces Ltd.	nces Ltd.	nces Ltd.	nces Ltd.	7

D CANVAS	Trademark
86016613	App.No.
22-Jul-13   4604199	App. Date
4604199	Reg. No.
16-Sep-14	Reg Date
16-Sep-14 United States	Country
Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Owner
Registered	Status

Registered		European Union	16-Jun-09	01006556	16-Jun-09	01006556	EPOS
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		Australia	16-Jun-09	1312273	16-Jun-09	1006556	EPOS
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		International	16-Jun-09	1006556	16-Jun-09		EPOS
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		Canada	18-May-11	TMA797889	17-Jun-09	1441900	EPOS
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		United States	20-Mar-12	4115259	22-Dec-08	77637767	EARTHSTUDY 360
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		European Union	22-Jun-09	IR 01008132	22-Jun-09	IR 01008132	EARTHSTUDY 360
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		Australia	22-Jun-09	1315914	22-Jun-09	1008132	EARTHSTUDY 360
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		International	22-Jun-09	1008132	22-Jun-09	1008132	EARTHSTUDY 360
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		Canada	23-May-12	TMA824599	22-Jun-09	1442375	EARTHSTUDY 360
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Pending	raladigili scielices Eta.	United States			02-May-17	87433396	ASSOCIATION)
	Dorodian Science I td						DNNA (DEMOCRATIC
Registered		United States	17-Nov-15	4856534	12-Aug-14	86363918	FOR EVERYONE
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Status	Owner	Country	Reg Date	Reg. No.	App. Date	App.No.	Trademark

Registered		Norway	04-Sep-12	266987	17-Jun-09	200906110	PARADIGM
Kega	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Ешорсан Ошон	2+-2-p-11	0003/0122	1/-Juii-02	0003/0122	I VIKADIQINI
Registered	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	European Union	24-Sep-11	008370199	17-Jun-09	008370199	PARADIGM
Registered	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Canada	12-Mar-13	TMA845,98	17-Jun-09	1441895	PARADIGM
Registered	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	United States	25-Aug-09	3672182	17-Dec-08	77635313	OPSLINK
Registered	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	United States	30-Jun-09	3,647,011	07-Dec-08	77628075	OPENGEO
Registered	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	United States	01-Sep-09	3675803	08-Jan-09	77645857	GEOSTEER
Registered	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	European Union	21-Jan-10	008413015	08-Jul-09	008413015	GEOSTEER
Registered	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	United States	02-Feb-10	3743868	13-Jan-09	77648779	FASTVEL
Registered	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	European Union	21-Jan-10	008420002	10-Jul-09	008420002	FASTVEL
Registered	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	United States	25-Aug-09	3672183	17-Dec-08	77635331	EPOS
Registered	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Norway	16-Jun-09	1006556	16-Jun-09	1006556	EPOS
Status	Owner	Country	Reg Date	Reg. No.	App. Date	App.No.	Trademark

Trademark	App.No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Country	Онпет	Status
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
PARADIGM	//033349	1/-Dec-08	3939440	02-Apr-11	Oillied Sidles	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	Registered
PROBE	1304385	16-Jun-09	1304385	16-Jun-09	Australia		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
PROBE	008367203	16-Jun-09	008367203	13-Jan-10	European Union		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
PROBE	200905957	16-Jun-09	255366	29-Apr-10	Norway		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
SEISEARTH	1304639	17-Jun-09	1304639	17-Jun-09	Australia		Registered
			TMA 799 85			Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
SEISEARTH	1441899	17-Jun-09	5	13-Jun-11	Canada		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
SEISEARTH	008370322	17-Jun-09	008370322	12-Jan-10	European Union		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
SEISEARTH	200906104	17-Jun-09	252954	12-Oct-09	Norway		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
SEISEARTH	77634750	17-Dec-08	3,654,070	14-Jul-09	United States		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
SEISFACIES	008420135	10-Jul-09	008420135	21-Jan-10	European Union		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
SEISFACIES	77648788	13-Jan-09	3743869	02-Feb-10	United States		Registered

Trademark	App.No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Country	Owner	Status
					•	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
Comme House Hobe	100 100 1	AT SUMA	1001001	I O GIII	AAGGUUAA	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	TOBLOWING
Seismic Echo Logo	1441897	17-Jun-09	TMA823630	09-May-12	Canada		Registered
,						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
Seismic Echo Logo	08370983	17-Jun-09	008370983	20-Oct-14	European Union		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
Seismic Echo Logo	200906112	17-Jun-09	252955	12-Oct-09	Norway		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
Seismic Echo Logo	77635366	17-Dec-08	3939447	05-Apr-11	United States		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
SKUA	77285620	21-Sep-07	3570560	03-Feb-09	United States		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
StratEarth	77839594	01-Oct-09	3790019	18-May-10	United States		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
STRATIMAGIC	000536706	26-Mar-97	000536706	11-Jan-99	European Union		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
STRATIMAGIC	183504	10 <b>-J</b> ul <b>-</b> 97	183504	10-Jul-97	Norway		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
SYSDRILL	78675631	21-Jul-05	3320288	23-Oct-07	United States		Registered
						Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
UVT TRANSFORM	1309199	13-Jul-09	1309199	13-Jul-09	Australia		Registered

Registered		Norway	12-Oct-09   Norway	252953	17-Jun-09   252953	200906103	VANGUARD
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		European Union	12-Jan-10	008370793	17-Jun-09	008370793	VANGUARD
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		Canada	12-Sep-11	TMA806509	17-Jun-09	1441898	VANGUARD
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		Australia	17-Jun-09	1304607	17-Jun-09	1304607	VANGUARD
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		United States	19-Jan-10	3738969	13-Jan-09	77648003	UVT TRANSFORM
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		Norway	27-Oct-09	253258	13-Jul-09	200907014	UVT TRANSFORM
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		European Union	21-Jan-10	008421091	13-Jul-09	008421901	UVT TRANSFORM
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Registered		Canada	21-Oct-10	TMA780276	13-Jul-09	1444509	UVT TRANSFORM
	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.						
Status	Owner	Country	Reg Date	Reg. No.	App. Date	App.No.	Trademark

14

RECORDED: 03/08/2018

Domain Names Copyrights

None.

None.